EOB NO PART OF ANY STEVENS-NI	ESS FORM MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY ELECTRONIC OR MECHANICAL MEANS.
Dale Elisa Ruck	2009-001323 Klamath County, Oregon
Dale Ruck	
Grantee's Name and Address  After recording, ceturn to (Name, Address, Zlp):	00059765200900013230010017  SPACE RES FOR 02/04/2009 11:16:27 AM Fee: \$21.00  RECORDER'S
Klamath ralls, OR 97601  until requested otherwise, send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip):  Sume	
hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinaft	er stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Dale F.
hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, all of that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining, situated in Klamath. County,	
State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: Lot 87, Lewis Tracts, according to the optical plat thewood on file in the office of the county Clerk of Klamath	
Country, Dregon.	
	AMERITITLE, has recorded this instrument by request as an accomodation only, and has not examined it for regularity and sufficiency or as to its effect upon the title to any real property that may be described therein.
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and The true and actual consideration paid for this tr actual consideration consists of or includes other proper which) consideration. (The sentence between the symbols of the construing this deed, where the context so reconsideration that this deed shall apply equally to corporation IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has exect grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed to do so by order of its board of directors.  BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON THE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, COREGON LAWS 2007. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND UREGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE JUSTO OF TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DE 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OF DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST POFFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.301 A	ansfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$
This instrument was acknowledged before me on,	
as	
OFFICIAL SEAL EMILY COE	Notary Public for Oregon
NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON COMMISSION NO. 426594 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR 21, 2012  PUBLISHER'S NOTE: If using this form to convey teal property subject to OF	My commission expites